Vehicle History Report + Lien Check {(BC) #: 61695292
Report Date: May 26, 2025 1 1:21 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

CARIF AN

Reference:

2007 FORD EDGE SEL PLUS

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders i Gas

2FMDK49C47BB01367

Country of Assembly: Canada e
Last Reported Odometer: 248,175 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 33 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

AN

i il
i

&

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

e

. This vehicle history report is based on information {(https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of May 26, 2025 {or ence all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
cornplete}. CARFAX Canada draws on billiens of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informad decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (B(C)

Lien Check

& No lien records found [n Alberta.

€ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for Hens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehides or heavy-duty equipment.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to

Purchasers should always get written cenfirmation from
vendors that there is ne lien on the vehidle.

“ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

@ 2013 Jul 18

@ 2018 Mar 20

& 2022 jul 28

Registration

DETAILS

Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2013 Sep 19

Claim: Collision

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of 1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3} Five
Thousand Doliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

$1.490.14

$0.00

$2,532.33

$2,327.20

$0.00

$0.00

&% This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Noermal branding.

+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.
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We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Safvage and Stolen. J

Service Records

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETATLS
2013 Jui it 84,319 KM KIRKHAM AUTGMOTIVE LTD. Vehicle servicad
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Recemmended maintenance performed
Alr filter repiaced
+ Ol and filer changed
2013 Aug 28 97,019 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Battery/charding system checked
*  Battery replaced
- Brakes serviced
+  Four wheel alignment performed
+  Lefttie red end repiaced
Cuter tie rod(s) replaced
*  Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
2014 Nov 4 122,324 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Four tires mounted
+  Tire(s) replaced
2014 Dec 29 124,200 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Four tires balanced
*  Four tires mounted
Tire(s) balanced
*  Tire(s) mounted
2016jan? 146,674 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
Alr filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cooling system checked
*  Engine oil system flushed
«  Qiland filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
2016 Jul 25 152,778 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Lid. Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Aug 9 164,837 KM Long Lake Automotive Ltd., Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Batlery replaced
+ Radiator/condenser fan motor replaced
2017 0ct 18 166,898 KM Long lLake Automotive Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Starter replaced
2017 Dec 15 169,085 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Lanada
2018}an9 169,113 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced

+  Battery serviced
«  Brake caliper{s) replaced
= Fuelinjection system checked
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2018 Jan 18

2018 May 11

2019 Feb 20

2019 Dec 28

2021 Dec 17

2022 Apr 1

2022 Apr2

2022 fun 28

2022 Sep 2

2022 Sep 27

2023 jan6

2023 May 27

2023 Sep 27

ODOMETER

169,601 KM

183,710 KM

153,852 KM

209,086 KM

212,498 KM

212,610 KM

216,663 KM

221,140 KM

221,961 KM

224,961 KM

230,914 KM

236,503 KM

SCURCE
Mid Island Brake & Muffier Lid.
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada

Mid Isiand Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbta, Canada
Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Atberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbla,

DETAILS

vehicle serviced
+  Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Body lubricated
Fluids checked
+  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Cne tire balanced
One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completad
+  Body lubricated
+  Light buib{s) replaced
+ Olland filter changed
Transfer case serviced

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
+  Brakes serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  tight bulb{s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Oit and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
»  Body lubricated
Fluids checked
Oif and filter changed
Power steering checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+  Body lubricated

2FMDK49CA7BBO1367



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
Canada = Cabin air fiiter replaced/cleaned
= Oiland filter changed
2023 Nov 28 237,987 KM Jitty Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Dec12 238,902 KM Ji#fy Lube - Port Albern; Vehicle serviced :
Port Alberni, British Columbia, + Light bulb{s) replaced
Canada
2024 Feb 27 241,585 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada * Airfilter checked
*  Body lubricated
- Oiland filter changed
2024 Qct 30 Steve Marshall Ford Lincoln Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2024 Nov 21 245,649 KM Island Ford Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
+ Battery serviced
*  Brakes checked
*  Brake calipers deaned/serviced
+  Drivability/performance checked
*  Engine oll/fiuid leak checked
+  Fourwheel alignment performed
+  Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
+  Right airbag assembly replaced
+  Tire pressure menitoring system checked
2024 BDec6 245,679 KM Island Ford Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada One tire replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
: +  Tire pressure sensor replaced
: 2024 Dec 20 Island Ford Vehicle serviced
Buncan, British Columbiz, Canada Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Axle seal(s) replaced
+  Engine oilffluld leak checkec
+  Fourwheel alignment performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
2024 Dec 30 Island Ford Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
*  DBrivabilig/performance checked
*  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Fuel system checked
2025 jan 30 246,928 KM NAPA AutoCare Long Lake Vehicle serviced
Automotive Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Apr4 248,175 KM Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced

k

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Alignment checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Qiland fitter changed

) Open Recalls

2FMDKASC47BB01367
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i 4% No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was
% safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website, (

generated, For additional safety recall information and non-
https:/iwww.ford.com/support/recaﬂs.’)

£ Stolen Vehicle Check

| € Thisvehicleis not actively declared stolen,

S——

DATE
2007 May 30

2007 May 30

2008 Nov 1

2009 Oct 27

2010 Oct 21

2011 Gt 21

2012 Jan 26

2013 jul 11
2013 Jul 18
2013 Jul18

2013 Aug 12

Detailed History

ODOMETER

94,319 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Metor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD.
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Insurance Records
Aiberta, Canada

Insurance Records

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Registration Records

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewa!

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Estimate Repair

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registered/Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Pravious lse: Lease

Yehicte colour noted as medium

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease
Vehlcle colour noted as medium

gray

Registration Issued or Renewead
Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as medium

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as medium

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as medium

gray

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date: 2013-03-18
Rear Center

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as medium

2FMDKASCA7BBO1367



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
gray
2013 Aug 28 97,019 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Caigary, Alberts, Canada
2 i e e U
014 Nov 4 122,394 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD.  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberts, Canada
2014 Dec 29 124,200 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015)an 2 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Reqgistration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle celour noted as medium
gray
2016Jan7 145,674 KM KIRKHAM AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2016 jul 25 152,778 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Feb 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 May 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 9 164,837 KM Long Lake Automotive Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 18 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 0ct 18 166,998 KM Long Lake Automotive Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Bec 15 169,089 KM Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Dec 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2017 Dec 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columkia, Canada
2018)an 9 169,113 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 an 18 169,601 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
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2018 Mar 20
2018 Mar 20
2018 May 11

2018 Bec9

2019 Feb 20
2019 bec 8
2015 Dec 28
2020 Dec 7
2021 Apr 29
2021 Dec 17

2022 Apr 1

2022 Apr 2

2022 Apr 3

2022 Jun 28

2022 jul 28

2022 Jul 28

ODOMETER

183,710 KM

193,852 KM

209,086 KM

212,488 KM

212,610 KM

SOURCE

. .Cana.da. e

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rritish Columbia, Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbiz,
Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Cclumbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Part Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Coiumbia, Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Atberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE
COLLISION

Estimate

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

COLLISION

Estimate

DETAILS

LEFT REAR SIDE

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR SIDE

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vebhicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicte colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date: n/a
COLLISION

2FEMDKA9C4A7BB01367



ODOMETER

SCOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2022 Sep 2 221,140 KM Kal Tire - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Part Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 27 221,961 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023iané 224,961 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Part Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 May 27 230,514 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Sep 27 236,503 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Nov 29 227,961 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Dec12 238,902 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Feb 27 241,585 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Cwner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 May 5 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Oct 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Cwner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Oct 30 Steve Marshall Ford Lincoln Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Nov 27 245,643 KM Island Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2FMIDKA49C47BB01367




2024 Dec 6
2024 Dec 20
2024 Dec 30

2025jan3
2025 Jan 14
2025 jen 25

2025 Jan 25

2025 jan 30

2025 Apr 4

CDOMETER

245,679 KM

246,928 KM

248,175 KM

SQURCE

Island Ford
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Island Ford
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Island Ford
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

NAPA AuteCare Long Lake
Automotive Ltd.

Nanaimao, British Columbia,

Canada

Kal Tire 876

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renawal
Registration Records

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registered/Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

ZFMBK49C47BB01367
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Questions? We're here {o help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The informatian supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's statiss and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether s vehi
vehicles sold by Insurance companles as Salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and reficensed

wrecked vehlcles that have been decommissioned and can only ba resold for parts

The vehicte status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasens, including a written-off vehicle that hasmt been reported to the B.C, vehicle raf

dlatens histary Is a report of vehide damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incornplete for variaus reasons, Inclu
additlon, the eszimate Information may not necessarlly reflect the actuat cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest fo

Consumers are encouraged to read 1CBC's full staterment of Imitations at hitpz/fapps.iche.comsregistration/vehr/Limitation, humi,
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified machaniz ta ohtain 2 more tomplete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

cle [s qualified to be ficensed and s used to track:

gistry or a vehlcle with major damage that was repaired by its ewner, The vehicle
ding the cwner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has deniad the clalres, In
ree of impact, or Indleate the primary area of damage.

This vehicle history rapart Is compiled from multiple data sources. It s ot always posslbie for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data
registrations, declarations, accident Informatian, service records, recall Informatlon, odemater readin
providers recelve data and [nformation from extarnal sources believed to be refiable,
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers fi

praviders to obtain complete Information an any one vehicl
95 or other Information where discrepancles that 2pply 1o this vehicle are not reflacted in 1
but na responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or [t5 agents for an
urther expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of imelinass, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada ner any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connaction with any repart ar any Informatlon contalned within a report,
Inclueling the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Infarmation. Other Informatian about the vehicle that is the subject mateer of this vehicle history report, Incluging problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision sboutyour next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history report, you agree te be bound Dy all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada Enet User Litencs Agreements a5 each may be amended from time to Gime by CARFAX Canada,
httpsﬁlwww.carfax.:afahuut-carl'axipriva:y—legnllcunditions-af-usa

&, For example, there may be other title, brands,
his report, CARFAX Canada and [ts source data
Y erTors, inaccuracies or omisslons. The reports are provided

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved. Bmmﬁm&[
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